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Daily Crime Log 

OCTOBER 2025 

Nature Date/Time 
Reported 

Date/Time 
Occurred Location Disposition 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000153 

10/01/2025 
14:00 

10/01/2025 
12:52 

Academic Computing 
Center/Tallahassee 
Collegiate Academy 

TCA/ACC 8 

Student Conduct Referral 

Trespass Warning Issued 
TCPD25OFF000155 

10/02/2025 
14:01 

10/02/2025 
14:01 

Student Union  
SU 35 Investigation Ongoing 

Misc. Service Call 
TCPD25OFF000156 

10/03/2025 
14:12 

10/03/2025 
14:12 

Center Building-Police 
Department  

CB 9 
Closed 

Misc. Administrative 
TCPD25OFF000157 

10/06/2025 
11:18 

10/06/2025 
11:18 

Center Building-Police 
Department  

CB 9 
Closed 

Misc. Administrative 
TCPD25OFF000158 

10/06/2025 
12:57 

10/06/2025 
12:57 

Computer Technology  
CT 41 Unfounded 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000159 

10/07/2025 
10:51 

10/07/2025 
10:51 

Center Building-Police 
Department  

CB 9 
Investigation Ongoing 

Misc. Administrative 
TCPD25OFF000160 

10/08/2025 
10:06 

10/07-10/08/2025 
14:00-10:06 Parking Lot N Unfounded 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000162 

10/09/2025 
13:18 

09/29-10/09/2025 
16:00-13:00 

Center Building-Police 
Department  

CB 9 
Unfounded 

Misc. Administrative 
TCPD25OFF000164 

10/13/2025 
09:50 

10/13/2025 
09:50 

Center Building-Police 
Department  

CB 9 
Closed 
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Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000166 

10/14/2025 
12:56 

10/14/2025 
12:56 

Learning Commons 
LC 30 Unfounded 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000165 

10/14/2025 
22:20 

10/14/2025 
22:20 

Florida Public Safety 
Institute Open 

Suspicious Package 
TCPD25OFF000170 

10/17/2025 
8:03 

10/17/2025 
8:03 

Parking Garage 
PG 37 Suspended 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000172 

10/17/2025 
12:22 

10/17/2025 
12:22 

Center Building-Police 
Department  

CB 9 
Closed 

Fraud 
TCPD25OFF0000174 

10/20/2025 
12:28 

10/20/2025 
12:28 

Center Building-Police 
Department  

CB 9 
Investigation On-going 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000175 

10/20/2025 
11:17 

10/20/2025 
11:17 

Academic Computing 
Center/Tallahassee 
Collegiate Academy 

TCA/ACC 8 

Closed 

Theft-Petit 
TCPD25OFF000177 

10/21/2025 
11:14 

10/21/2025 
11:14 

Center Building-Police 
Department  

CB 9 
Suspended 

Theft-Petit 
TCPD25OFF000182 

10/23/2025 
08:31 

10/22/2025 
16:00-17:30 

Center Building-Police 
Department  

CB 9 
Investigation On-going 

Battery 
TCPD25OFF000180 

10/23/2025 
15:44 

10/21/2025 
13:50 

Lifetime Sports Complex 
LSC 15 Investigation On-going 

Suspicious 
Person/Incident/Vehicle 

TCPD25OFF000184 

10/29/2025 
13:42 

10/29/2025 
13:15 

Academic Computing 
Center/Tallahassee 
Collegiate Academy 

TCA/ACC 8 

Investigation On-going 
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